Institute of Human Resources Development Prajoe Towers, Vazhuthacaud, Thiruvananthapuram-14

Cir. No.23/2010/EA3/HRD

Dated, 2nd November 2010

CIRCULAR

- Sub: IHRD Appointment of Additional Director Dr. P. Suresh Kumar assumed charge as Additional Director (Engineering College & MPT) – Intimating of - Reg:
- **Ref:-** Orders in file No.EA3/11609/2010/HRD (4) dtd 02.11.2010

Dr. P. Suresh Kumar, Principal, Model Engineering College, Ernakulam on appointment as Additional Director (Engineering College & MPT) has assumed charge in the IHRD Headquarters with effect from 18.10.2010. Esteemed co-operation from all head of institutions, faculties, supporting Staff etc. are solicited for the development of IHRD.

> Sd/-Prof. V. Subramony DIRECTOR

То

- 1) All Additional Directors
- 2) All Head of institutions
- 3) Administrative Officer
- 4) Finance Officer
- 5) Assistant Executive Engineer
- 6) CA-I, II & III
- 7) All Section heads in the IHRD Headquarters
- 8) S.F
- 9) O.C

Copy to:- Academic Section (Superintendent, Academic Section is requested to provide details of courses conducted, sanctioned intake etc. to Additional Director)

Approved for Issue

Junior Superintendent